Garden City Field Office N *Agriculiur Phone: {620) 278-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculiure Fax: {620) 276-9315

Garden Cily, Kansas 678462804 Division of Water Resourees wwne agrisulture.ks.gov

Lickie MeCTaskey. Secretiry Sum Brownbaek, Govegnor

David W, Barfield. Chiet Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

March 2, 2017

STEVEN D COMPTON
PO BOX 348
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0348

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos, 11524, 17062

Dear Mr. Compton:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals,

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointiment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to
discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

A f

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosurcs
GMD#1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

kn
On this 2 day of March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 19191, 25909 dated March 2, 2017, was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

STEVEN D COMPTON
PO BOX 348
SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0348

Copy provided to GMDI

2

Division of Water Resources




gubmit cgmpiﬁted aipalﬁau‘onlllo: NDWR FIELD OF‘FICE
Divislon of Walor Resources ~ APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

E‘:}ffg_fgggfgg"“‘ area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
s Topeka -- (785) 206-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION

Stockion - (785) 425-G787
Garden City - (620) 276-2901
hitpHaaricutiure ks qovidwr

STATE OF KANSAS

Flling Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A, 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fes Schedule Is on {he Ihird page of this applleation form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 8 must be completed, Gomplete ail othar applicable portions. If change In polnt of diverslon is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, Include a lopographic map or detalled plat showing the autharized and proposed
point{s} of divarslon andlor place of use. :

File No. //JQ d‘7/

1. Applicallon is hereby made for approval of the Chief Englnaer lo change the {check one or both):

B4 Place of Use [} Point of Diverslon
under the water right which Is the subject of lhis application In accordance wilh the conditions described below,
The source of supply Is: B Groundwater 7} Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; STEVEN D COMPTON
PO BOX 348,5COTT CITY KS_67871-0348
Phone Number; | ) Emaill addrass:
Name and address of Waler Use Correspondent: no changs

Phone Number: { } Emall address:
3. The presenlly aulhorized place of use Is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: STEVEN D COMPTON
ADDRESS: PO BOX 348,SCOTT CITY KS 67871-0348
{If there Is more than one landowner, allach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NE% NW X SW¥% SEY TOTAL

Sec,  Twp, Range || NEV ENWY | SWiL | SEW | NEW | NW | SWY | SEY I NEY | NWY | swvi ] sex || NeY T awi | swy | seEw ACRES

29 15 30w 30.25{20.25130.25)30,25 121
32 16 30w

30.25]30.25}30.25 3026 8 | 15 | 15 | & Sl ey

YAS o

4. Ifthis applicallon s for a change In place of use, It is proposed that the place of use be changed to: ]
Owner of Land ---- NAME: STEVEN D COMPTON ch
ADDRESS: PO BOX 348, 8COTT CITY KS_67871-0348 '

(il there is more than one landowner, allach supplemental sheels as necassary.)

NEY NWY SWY  sex b oma

Seo.  Twp. Ronge || NEV | N | swia | sty f] Ne | | swi | sen || New | nwn | swe | sev || nev D iws [ swi h sew | ACRES
29 16 30W 29 ] 7 ] 2 | 8 )30.25{30,25)30.25130.26 167
32 16 30w 30.26130.25 30,25 30.25 121
For Offlce Use Only: Code Fee$ COQ TRU Recelpt Dafe 2(/“”%7 Ghack it € £ 673

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014d) ' Page t Fila No.



5. | Presently authorlzed point of diversioi:
One In the Quarler of the Quarler of the Quatler

of Seclion , Township Soulh, Range ' {EAV),
in Counly, Kensas, ___~ .~ fee{ North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Aulhorlzed Quantity Depthofwell {foet) '
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{1 This point wll]\nol be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reauested)

One In the N Quarler of {he Quarter of the Quarler
of Section N , Township Soulh, Range (EWV),
In ™\ County, Kansas, {eet North fest West of Southeaslt comer of section,
Proposed Rale N Proposed Quanlity Proposed well dapth (feet)

This point Is: [ Additfonal Well  [] Geo Cenler List olher waler rights that will uss this polnt

AN

6. i Presently authorized point of diversion:

One In the \Quarter of the . Quarler of the Quarler
of Seation  Township South, Range (EMW),
in Cotnty, Kan\sa\s, feet North feet West of Soulheast corner of section,
Authorized Ralo Authorized Quanlily Depth of well {leat)

{(DWR use only: Computer iD No, ™ GPS faet North feel West)

[ This polnt wil not be changed [} This pojnt will be changed as follows:
Proposed polnt of diversion: (Complets only th]anqe Is requested)

One in the Quarler of the ™\ Quarter of the ___ Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMW),
in Counly, Kansas, ,w_‘fe\el North feet West of Scutheast corner of secllon,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quanlity Proposed wall depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [} Geo Center List olher w}ﬁgr rights that will use this point

7. Why do you nesd a new polnl of divarsion? 13a. IMhe proposed point of diverston will be relocaled within 100
feot.of the existing polnt of diversion, indlcale its location on

N lhe aiq ram below In relallon lo the existing polnt of diversion,

{PLEASE NOTE: The “X" In center of dlagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversiop;j~ ()~ D

\\ Noith h
8, Ifawell is the test hols log allached? []1¥es [ No 100 N, 60 g a0 100 cr , _
ORI T Ty Ce8 L4201
9, When do vou propose fo complele lhe new poinl of [~ - _
diversion? ' -~ - ISarden City Field Office
09— 4+ . — + H{68ion of Viaier Resouree
10, 1f the point of diversion is a well; - \{ = = |
' ‘ ' West Of—111[1THIX)ILL)111-—]0 Easl
{(a) Whal are you going to do wilh ths old welt? - - -
M- 4 — + 50
{b) When will lhis be done? » - . ]
ottt
11, Groundwaler Managemenl Disirict  recommendalion 100 60 g A0 100
altached? [JYes [JNo _ Sm.%o}i]’l'hm 100
Aeatetad Iy hARA 13b. If the proposed polnt of diversion will ba relocated more than
12. Assisted by MM 100 feel but within 1320 feet fram the existing poinl of

diversion, altach a lopographic map or aerial pholograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-hall mile of tho proposed polnt of diverslon and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of lhe
landowner(s) one-hall mlle downslream and one-hali mile
upslream from your properly lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised (6/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing polnt of diversion, complefe (he foitowing:

"{a) Does the undarsigned represent all owners of tha currently authorized place(s} of use fdentifisd in this applicalion?
[ Yes [ Ne (i no, all owners must slgn this application.)

(b} WIill (he ownership Inferest of any owner of the currenily authorized place(s) of use Idenl!fled In this applica%!ogigi;‘é(adve'{ﬁ;ly-)
alfecled If this applicallon Is approved as requested? TRV

(3 Yes [ No (if yes, all owners mus! sign this applicallon.) ,
{c) ifthis appllcalion Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substanilal damage lo propery, public health or sall‘;a'!ﬁ id 017
{1 Yes {JNo {I no, all owners must slgn this applicalion,)

Garden City Fial-d Oy
f the applicallon proposes a surface waler change in polnt of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion g;g@}ggqjhgpf@f(_}rofl"j_g _._i i‘[f‘F"
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currenlly authorized place of use, or lhelr duty authorlzég e
agani (altach notarized stalement authorizing representation),

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this applicatlon pertalns. | further verify that the statements
confalned In this application are true, correct and complote.

Daled at s j.S_SOH— ¢ “1"}{ , Kansas, this A day of ?Q. l) 4 r\}‘ 12047
T (Ohaen) {Spotse)
\leuem\ ) wa¢ln“

{(Ploase Print) {Please Print)
(Owner} {Spotise}

{Please Print) {Please Prinl)
{Cwner} {Spouss)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

Slate of Kansa
County of _\__ F(WL;L
1 hereby cerify lhat tl192 foregoing application was slgned In my presence and sworn lo before me ihis [/ day of

i(:-"j)lg';t:i»] ! ',17 - | 7
b ;',".“" R AT Q (L) Ly A Ao

¢ Nolary Public

| s

My Commission Explres

Y S
AR G
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, To be complele, all of the applicable porfions of the application form must be completed with

accurale Information; maps, if nacessary, must be Included; signalures of alf the appropriate owners' must be affixed lo the appllcatlon and neladzed; and
lhe appropriate lee must ba pald,

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application lo change the place of use or the polnt of diversion undar this seclion shall be accompanied by the application fee sel
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable lo; Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1) Appllcalion lo change a point of diversion 300 188l Or 1885, ...\ttt e et et $100
(2) Applicatlon to change a point of diversion mora than 300 feel. .. ..o o e $200
{3) Application lo change the place 0f USe . .. i . i e e e $200

DWR 1-421 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Flle No. __ /7,5 2%



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.3.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.ARR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of (he Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and Hmitations of File No. 11524 .

1. A change application was received on February 14, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fite number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [_] Applicable Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actu }\I?/ be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ ] Applicable Efa ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, i the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with K.A.R. 5-6-13. [ Applicable Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. &-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
anprfually to the Chief Fngineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,

ﬂ Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of ime, By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R, 5-8-de.

[ Applicable Not Applicable

8. The completed wel log shall be submitted with the required notice. "-\ppiicable ]Z]/Not Applicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-fine, automalic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing potlution of the sourge of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and mainltgi}ed in accordance with K.A.R, 5-3-5c. IEKppEicabte 1 Not Applicable

N

10. Additional Conditions are aftached. [] Yes

11. In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conaitions and
limilations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summaiy Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these Jarovisions may
result in civit penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

O

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
- , APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

hefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
fited with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of éggi&ulture, 132?1 Research Park By: ﬁ ___&/
Drive, Topeka, Kansas , within 15 days after the date 3} \torized Designe Chief Enoi
showﬁ on the Ceriificate of Service attached hereto. Il a hearing buly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engincer
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary {Print Name):; Thomas P Makens
Or(z]er Vg” r?_?cogne (fefsfecttye on the 15" day after the date shown Divisicn of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service. ‘
For Use by Register of Deeds Date of Issuance: ) 400t 4 ¢ 2046 )
State of Kansas )
7 } SS
County of _ Yo e 4 )

|
Acknowledged before me on THavci | j Aol
by —'\_—I)l\ Py on o3 p m n¥easx

Signature: ?\MJ?A;«W Salhn

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Explres
(ecember 15, 2018

My commission expires:

T e o T e

(Notary Seal)

DWR $-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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Garden City Field Office e o " Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-8315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources vww.agrioulture.ks.gov
Tackie MuClaskey, Seeretary Sam Browaback. Governor

David W, BarfiekL Chie! Engineer
Michael A Meyer, Water Commissioner

February 14, 2017

Western IKKansas Groundwater
Management District No |
PO Box 604

Scott City KS 67861-0604

Re: Water Right files number 11524, 17062
Dear Mr. Spencer;

Steven Compton has applied to correct his acres for an added pivot The base acres are
288. T am not enclosing copies as I assume you already have a copy of your own.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

. Ea
/s
4 f/‘// 5&»

£

Thomas P Makens

enc






WEHESTERN KANSAS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO.!

February 16, 2017

Mr. Thom Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
Division of Water Resources FO s g 27
! LA B T B L

Garden City Field Office

2508 Johns Street

Garden City, KS. 678406
RE: Water Right File numbers: 11524, 17062

Dear Mr. Makens:

After Board review of the change applications for the above referenced files, the Board voted
unanimously recommending approval of both applications.

If vou have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
/ //{ ,_/ygzc,,,,,m\__
Kyle Spencer

Manager

POIY GEby O W VT
SCOYUT CITY ANSAY LAY

(0200 872 350






KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

MEMORANDUM
TO: File DATE: 2/15/2017
FROM: Thomas Makens RE: File No. 11524, 17062

it

This is a memorandum regarding surrounding well owner notification on irrigation field
office PU changes and pertains to decisions made during the Water Commissioner
meeting which took place on 11/16/2016. With directive from Lane Letourneau Program
Manager.

This is applicable to field office changes to increase the place of use by 10 acres or
10% (whichever is less) or a change in place of use to create a complete overlap in
which no new acres are being irrigated.

During that meeting it was determined that no surrounding well owner notification will be
sent under this type of Place of Use change. All well rates and quantities will remain
unchanged and the referenced change will not cause impairment or impact surrounding
well owners.,

The change in place of use filed on 2/14/2017 for the above referenced file meets this
criterion and surrounding well owners will not be notified.






